CH \$415.00 7787226

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multi-Chem Group, LLC		05/04/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 N. Sam Houston Parkway E.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77872261	ACROCLEAR		
Serial Number:	88067746	ACROCIDE		
Serial Number:	77390514	CAPSURE		
Serial Number:	86140400	DEEPSEAL		
Serial Number:	88083152	DEEPSURE		
Serial Number:	88371901	DEEPSURE		
Serial Number:	88085425	FRACPROCESS		
Serial Number:	76542217	MULTI-CHEM PRODUCTION CHEMICALS		
Serial Number:	76976806	MULTI-CHEM PRODUCTION CHEMICALS		
Serial Number:	76976819	MULTI-CHEM		
Serial Number:	76578983	MULTI-CHEM		
Serial Number:	86438052	MULTI-STREAM		
Serial Number:	77630592	MULTISWEET		
Serial Number:	88640696	MULTI-CIDE		
Serial Number:	85273999	ROCKON		
Serial Number:	88085430	SALTSOLVE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900614720 REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0647

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: FTMLEGAL@halliburton.com
Correspondent Name: Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
Address Line 1: 3000 N. Sam Houston Pkwy. E.

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2021-IPRO-193849

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica Gonzalez authorized by Tenley K.

SIGNATURE: /Tenley Krueger/JG

DATE SIGNED: 05/06/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=05-04-2021 - Multi-Chem to HESI - US Trademarks#page1.tif source=05-04-2021 - Multi-Chem to HESI - US Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0648

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into as of the day of May, 2021, by and between Multi-Chem Group, LLC ("Assignor") and Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are wholly owned subsidiaries of Halliburton Company (the "Company"); and

WHEREAS, the Company is realigning some of the assets of its subsidiaries to consolidate intellectual property rights into entities that are already licensed to use such intellectual property rights, namely, the patents listed in Exhibits A-1 through A-25 (the "Patents") and the trademarks listed in Exhibits B-1 through B-18 (the "Trademarks"):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Patent Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the Patents, and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to said invention, in and to any and all improvements, and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present Patents.
- 2. Trademark Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, in the United States and elsewhere, including the right to sue for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the portion of business to which the Trademarks pertain, and all common law rights and all registrations and pending and abandoned applications for the Trademarks.
- 3. Further Assurances. The parties agree to take such further actions and execute and deliver such other documents, assignments, certificates, agreements, and other instruments as may be necessary or desirable in order to consummate or implement this Assignment.
- 4. Binding Effect. This Assignment, and all the terms and provisions hereof, shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee, and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

898 IEWED

ASSIGNOR: Multi-Chem Group, LLC

By: Might Gargaly

Name: Miguel Gonzalez
Title: Vice President - Multi-Chem

ASSIGNEE:

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

By: Richard Gonzalez

Name: Richard Gonzalez

Title: Senior Vice President - Compositions and Production Division

TRADEMARK REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0649

Exhibit B-1 Trademarks

Merk Neme	Country	Application Number	Filed Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
AcroCide blocide	United States of America	88/067746	98/97/18			Allowed
DespSure	United States of America	88/083152	08/17/18			Allowed
DeepSure	United States of America	88/371901	04/04/19			Allowed
ACROCLEAR	United States of America	77/872261	11/13/09	3941560	04/05/11	Registered
CAPSURE	United States of America	77/390514	01/06/08	3790665	05/18/10	Registered
DERPSEAL	United States of America	88/1400	12/11/13	4769596	07/07/15	Registered
FRACProcess	Chitted States of America	88/085425	08/20/18	5753435	05/14/19	Registered
MULTI-CHEM PRODUCTION CHEMICALS (BESIGN)	United States of America	76/542217	0 9/02/03	2904401	11/23/04	Registered
MULTI-CHEM PRODUCTION CHESSICALS & (DESIGN)	United States of America	76/976806	89/02/03	2904618	11/23/04	Registered
MULTI-CHEM	United States of America	76/976819	09/02/03	2988841	08/36/05	Registered
MULTI-CHEM	United States of America	76/\$78983	03/03/04	2927613	52/22/05	Registered
MULTI-STREAM	United States of America	86/438052	10/29/14	5100887	12/13/16	Registered
MULTISWEET	United States of America	77/630592	12 /30/08	3877474	11/16/10	Registered
Multi-Cide	United States of America	88/640696	10/03/19	6042540	04/28/20	Registered
ROCKON	United States of America	88/273999	03/22/11	4044659	10/25/11	Registered
SaltSolve	United States of America	88/085430	08/20/18	5753436	(15/13/19	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 007282 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 05/06/2021